BID The Township of Kilbuck is seeking bids for snow removal services for periods of one, two or three years, to be determined by the Township commencing November 1, 2023. Sealed bids for such services will be received. commencing November 1, 2023. Sealed bids for such services will be received by the Kilbuck Township Board of Supervisors at the Kilbuck Township Municipal Building, 343 Eicher Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15237, until noor prevailing time, on October 20, 2023. Bids will be opened publicly and read aloud at noon prevailing time on the same date. Contracts will be awarded at the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Kilbuck Township Municipal Building, or a subsequent meeting as determined to be in the best interests of Kilbuck Township. The following equipment is required in order to provide snow removal services and must be wholly owned and supplied by Contractor. One (1) ton or larger truck equipped with an eight (8) fool or larger plow and bulk salf

(1) ton or larger truck equipped with an eight (8) foot or larger plow and bulk salt spreader with operator, rubber tire loader with operator, rubber suitable backup arrangements n case of equipment failure Contractor and the required equipment, including suitable backup equipment, must be ocated within ten (10) miles from the Township. Contractor must be on-site within one (1) nour of being called out for snow removal services by the

must be on hour of be now removal commonship.

Jopies of the Bid Documents nay be examined at the dilbuck Township Municipal building, 343 Eicher Road, littsburgh, PA 15237. The Bid nust be submitted on the provided and strict emoval services by the

accordance instructions provided.
All bids must be accompanied by a bid bond or certified check in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the one year antract price. Contractor is to formance bond.

contract (10%) of the One year contract price. Contractor is to provide a performance bond, or other security acceptable to the Township, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the awarded bid made in the favor of the Township of Kilbuck. Adherence to Instructions to Bidders is required. No Bid or any part thereof shall be withdrawn by Bidder for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to the Bid

for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to the Bic Opening. The right is reserved by the Township to reject any and/or all Bids, totally or in part, or to waive informalities in any Bid. Prior to signing the contract, the successful applicant will be required to submit proof of insurance. All work is to be done by the Contractor named under the insurance certificates and performance bond, and no work is to be done by subcontractors.

Andrew Wright, Secretary Township of Kilbuck